Auditors of the company have reviewed the results and have expressed an unmodified opinion thereon.

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Reported Restated

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 8,864.62   8,880.82
Deferred tax assets (net) 6,344.15   6,268.53
Current assets
Financial assets

Trade receivables 1,149.04   1,127.72
Cash and cash equivalents 427.20   534.74

Other current assets 2,111.84   922.59

Equity
Other Equity 14,253.44  12,307.79
Non-current liabilities
Financial liabilities

Other financial liabilities 1,755.56   1,815.76
Provisions 27.31   34.51
Other non-current liabilities 634.38   655.30
Current liabilities
Financial liabilities

Trade payables 459.11   593.64
Other financial liabilities 4,145.27   6,413.29

Other current liabilities 24,370.03  24,157.24
Provisions 0.49   40.98

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Reported Restated
Revenue from operations 10,860.48  13,126.74
Profit / (Loss) before tax 1,233.99   1,313.38
Profit / (Loss) after tax 949.87   996.57

4

5

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Adjustment to increase / (decrease) in net profit

Year ended
March 31, 2020

Comparable
basis

Changes due to
Ind AS 116
Increase/

(decrease)

Year ended
March 31, 2020

as reported

Operating Cost (Rent & Other Expenses)   11,459.09   (5,151.27)   6,307.82
Finance Costs   514.20   2,521.20   3,035.39
Depreciation and amortization expense   2,332.41   2,915.69   5,248.10
Profit/(Loss) before tax   4,226.74   (285.62)   3,941.12

  2,521.15   (285.62)
6

7

8

9

On behalf of the Board of Directors
For Future Market Networks Limited

Pawan Agarwal
Date  : June 30, 2020 Executive Director and CFO
Place : Mumbai DIN : 01435580

Gati Realtors Private Limited and Future Retail Destination Private Limited ceased to be the Subsidiaries of the Company with effect from
August 28, 2019 and October 25, 2019 respectively.

Figures of the previous financial period / year have been re-arranged / re-grouped / reclassified wherever necessary.

The Group operates in only one segment namely "Property and Related Services".

Year ended